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IN THE 

(fiourt of J\pprals 
STATE OF ARIZONA 

DIVISION ONE 

The following listed opinions were written by Judge Sandra D. O'CONNOR, 
for the Court of Appeals, Division One, Phoenix, Arizona: 

FILED 

01/24/80 

03/04/80 

03/11/80 

03/27/80 

04/10/80 

05/06/80 

05/08/80 

05/15/80 

05/29/80 

06/03/80 

06/05/80 

07/24/80 

08/07/80 

08/12/80 

CASE NUMBER 

1 CA-CIV 4548 

1 CA-CIV 4311 

1 CA-CIV 4357 

1 CA-CIV 4479 

1 CA-CIV 4156 

1 CA-CIV 4421 

1 CA-CR 4332 

1 CA-CIV 4595 

1 CA-CIV 4587 

1 CA-CIV 4586 

1 CA-CIV 4538 

1 CA-CIV 4632 

617 P2d 56 

1 CA-CIV 4637 

1 CA-CIV 4559 

OPINIONS 

1980 

TITLE CITE ...:..;;;.~----

FERNANDEZ v. UNITED 125 AZ 459 
ACCEPTANCE CORP. 610 P2d 461 

COOPER et al v. ARIZ. 125 AZ 463 
WESTERN COLLEGE DIST. et al 610 P2d 465 

BUGH v. BUGH 125 AZ 190 
608 P2d 329 

LOWMAN v. CITY OF MESA 125 AZ 590 
611 P2d 943 

J.C. PENNEY CO. v. AZ DEPT. 125 AZ 469 
OF REVENUE/ GREAT NORTHERN 610 P2d 471 
INVESTMENT CO. 

JOHNSON et al v. AMERICAN 126 AZ 219 
NATIONAL INS. CO. 613 P2d 1275 

STATE v. MIGUEL 125 AZ 538 
611 P2d 125 

O'MALLEY LUMBER CO. et al 126 AZ 167 
v. RILEY et al 613 P2d 629 

ANDREWS v. ANDREWS 126 AZ 55 
612 P2d 511 

LEWIS/JANS v. SWENSON et al 126 AZ 561 
617 P2d ~9 

HELENA CHEMICAL CO. v. 126 AZ 448 
COURY BROS. RANCHES 616 P2d 908 

TERRY et al v. LINCSCOTT 126 AZ 548 
HOTEL CORP. et al 

SENDE VISTA WATER COMPANY 
v. CITY OF PHOENIX et al 

ROOSEN et al v. SCHAFFER 

617 P2d 1158 

621 P2d 33 
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FILED 

09/09/80 

09/16/80 

10/09/80 

10/16/80 

10/28/80 

11/13/80 

11/13/80 

11/25/80 

01/15/81 

01/20/81 

01/20/81 

01/27/81 

01/29/81 

02/10/81 

02/12/81 

03/17/81 

03/19/81 

03/26/81 

04/16/81 

05/07/81 

CASE NUMBER 

. 1 CA-CR 4299 

1 CA-CIV 4962 

1 CA-CIV 4371 

1 CA-IC 2330 

TITLE 

STATE v. BROOKS 

BLAIR v. STUMP 

OTT v. SAMARITAN HEALTH 
SERVICES 

TOWN OF EL MIRAGE v. 
WALDON 

CITE 

618 P2d 624 

617 P2d 791 

622 P2d 44 

621 P2d 286 

1 CA-CIV 4577(suppl} PINNACLE PEAK DEVELOPERS 
et al v. TRW INVESTMENT 
CORP. 

(NOT PUBLISHED ) 

I. 

1 CA-IC 2302 

1 CA-UB 040 

1 CA-UB 041 

1 CA-CIV 4761 

1 CA-IC 2392 

1 CA-UB 056 

1 CA-CR 4497 

1 CA-CR 4688 

1 CA-CR 4474 

1 CA-IC 2324 

1 CA-IC 2373 

1 CA-IC 2424 

1 CA-CR 4691 

1 CA-IC 2411 

1 CA-IC 2449 

NOLDEN v. DEL WEBB 

THOMPSON v. A.D.E.S./ 
FRANKL I N PHARMACY 

GARDINER v. A.D.E.S./ 
CONNOLLY 

OPINIONS 

1981 

COTE v. A. J. BAYLESS 
MARKETS, INC. 

622 P2d 60 

127 AZ 293 
619 P2d 1070 

623 P2d 23 

626 P2d 602 

RYAN v. TRANSCON FREIGHT 623 P2d 37 
LINES/TRANSPORT INDEMNITY CO. 

MAGMA COPPER CO.,SAN MANUEL (MANDATE 
DIVISION v. A.D.E.S./ORTIZ 04/07/81) 

STATE v. BLEVINS 

STATE v. SCHOONOVER 

STATE v. MORGAN 

PARKWAY MANUFACTURING 
v. KARONS 

623 P2d 853 

626 P2d 141 

625 P2d 951 

626 P2d 612 

FOOD PRODUCTS CORP./GREAT (MANDATE 
AMERICAN INS. CO. v. NEILSON 06/23/81) 

OWENS v. GRAPHIC DIMENSIONS/ (MANDATE 
STATE FARM 06/02/81) 

STATE v. GESSNER 

HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO. v. 
THOMPSON 

D.E.S. YOUTH CONSERVATION 
CORPS/S.C.F. v. SOTO 

626 P2d 1119 

(MANDATE 
06/23/81) 

(MANDATE 
07/02/81) 
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PAGE THREE O'CONNOR OPINIONS/COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION ONE, PHOENIX 

FILED CASE NUMBER 

06/04/81 1 CA-CIV 4796 

06/16/81 1 CA-CIV 4862 

06/23/81 1 CA-IC 2347 

06/25/81 1 CA-IC 2372 

GDC:rc/nw 

TITLE CITE 

MILLER v. ARNAL CORP. PETITION 
FOR REVIEW 
PENDING 

WESTERN CASUALTY & SURETY COSTS 
CO. v. INTERNATIONAL SPAS PENDING 

HUNTER v. FOOD GIANT ARDEN REHEARING 
MAYFAIR INC./FREMONT PENDING 
INDEMNITY CO. 

FRANCO v. FOOD GIANT SUPER REHEARING 
MARKET #2/WESTERN INSURANCE PENDING 
COMPANY 

-----GLEN D. CLARK, CLERK 
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION ONE 
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 
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