Ronald Reagan Presidential Library Digital Library Collections

This is a PDF of a folder from our textual collections.

Collection: Fielding, Fred: Files
Folder Title: [Supreme Court O'Connor
Nomination] (3)
Box: 37F

To see more digitized collections visit: https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digital-library

To see all Ronald Reagan Presidential Library inventories visit: https://reaganlibrary.gov/document-collection

Contact a reference archivist at: reagan.library@nara.gov

Citation Guidelines: https://reaganlibrary.gov/citing

National Archives Catalogue: https://catalog.archives.gov/

WITHDRAWAL SHEET

Ronald Reagan Library

Collection Name		FIELDING, FRED F.: FILES			Withdrawer	
				K	DB	7/9/1996
File Folder		[SUPREME COURT O'CONNOR NOMINATION] (3 OF 5)		OF 5)	OIA	
				F	95-010	3/01
Box Number		37F		7	YALOF	
	Doc Type	Document Description	No of	Doc Date	Restri	ctions
NO			Pages			
1	FORM	PERSONAL DATA QUESTIONAIRE WITH EDITS	13	ND	В6	
7.						
2	FORM	FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE REPORT EDITED AND WITH COMMENT PAGE	12	ND	В6	

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

B-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]

B-2 Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]

B-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]

B-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]

B-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]

B-7 Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]

B-8 Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]

B-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

List for an authorized for any and are the second 1981

Mental Series Law Enforcement Person Grand 1974-76

Mental Existence Law Enforcement Person 1974-76

Mental Existence Committee 1980

Mental Mayor's Committee 1980

Mental Mayor's Committee 1980

Mental Of Team August Lawyers 1978

Mental National Committee 1980

Mental National Committee 1957

""" California 1957

"" California 1957

""" California

Go vernmental Activities:

Member, National Defense Advisory Committee on Women in the Services 1974-1976 Member, Arizona State Personnel Commission 1968-1969 Vice Chairman, Select Law Enforcement Review Commission 1979-1980 Member, Maricopa County Board of Adjustments and Appeals 1963-1964 Member and on Faculty, Arizona Committee Robert A. Taft Institute of Government Co-Chairman, Arizona Committee to Re-elect the President 1972 Former Republican District-Chairman & member County & State Committees 1961-1968

Member Governors Committee on Marriage and family proplems 2, 1962

Vic Activities: G vic Activities:

Member, National Board of the Smithsonian Associates President, Member, Board of Trustees, The Heard Museum, 1968-1974, 1976 to date Member, Salvation Army Advisory Board, 1975 to date Member, Board of Directors, YMCA (Maricopa County) 1978-Member, Vice President, Soroptimist Club of Phoenix 1978-Member, Board of Directors, Stanford Club of Phoenix Various times since 1960 Member, Board of Trustees Stanford University, 1976 to 1980 Former member, Board of Directors, Phoenix Community Council Former 1st and 2nd Vice President, Phoenix Community Council Former member, Board of Directors, Arizona Academy 1970-1975 Former member, Board Junior Achievement Arizona, 1975-1979 Former member, Board of Directors of Friends of Channel 8, 1975-1979 Former member, Board of Directors, Phoenix Historical Society 1974-1978 Former member, Citizens Advisory Board on Blood Services 1975-1977 Past President, Junior League of Phoenix, Inc. 6, 1966 Former member, Board of Directors, Golden Gate Settlement Former member, Board of Trustees, Phoenix Country Day School Former member, Maricopa County Juvenile Court Study Committee Advisory Board, National Conference of Christians and Jews, Maricopa County Director, Secretary, Arizona Academy. 6,1970 - 1975

Former member Arizona League of Women Voters 10.1963 Member of Advisory Board Freedom Foundation 1981-

Former Member Desert Foundation Auxiliary 2,1970-73
Member Valley, Field Riding + Polo Club 1975-Former member Federation of Republican Women.

+ Poradise Republican women 2, 19600 + 1925.

Former member of Blood Services of Arizons

WITHDRAWAL SHEET

Ronald Reagan Library

Collection Name

Withdrawer

FIELDING, FRED F.: FILES

KDB 7/9/1996

File Folder

FOIA

[SUPREME COURT O'CONNOR NOMINATION] (3 OF 5)

F95-0103/01

YALOF

Box Number

37F

3

DOC Document Type NO Document Description pages

No of Doc Date Restric-

tions

FORM 1

13

ND

B6

PERSONAL DATA QUESTIONAIRE WITH EDITS

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

B-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]

B-2 Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]

B-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]

B-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]

B-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]

B-7 Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]

B-8 Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]

B-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

WITHDRAWAL SHEET

Ronald Reagan Library

Collection Name

Withdrawer

FIELDING, FRED F.: FILES

KDB 7/9/1996

File Folder

FOIA

[SUPREME COURT O'CONNOR NOMINATION] (3 OF 5)

F95-0103/01

YALOF

Box Number

37F

3

DOC Document Type NO Document Description pages

No of Doc Date Restric-

tions

2 **FORM** 12

ND

B6

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE REPORT EDITED AND WITH COMMENT PAGE

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

B-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]

B-2 Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]

B-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]

B-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]

B-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]

B-7 Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]

B-8 Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]

B-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

IN THE

Court of Appeals STATE OF ARIZONA

DIVISION ONE

The following listed opinions were written by Judge Sandra D. O'CONNOR, for the Court of Appeals, Division One, Phoenix, Arizona:

OPINIONS

1980

FILED	CASE NUMBER	TITLE	CITE
01/24/80	1 CA-CIV 4548	FERNANDEZ V. UNITED ACCEPTANCE CORP.	125 AZ 459 610 P2d 461
03/04/80	1 CA-CIV 4311	COOPER et al v. ARIZ. WESTERN COLLEGE DIST. et al	
03/11/80	1 CA-CIV 4357	BUGH v. BUGH	125 AZ 190 608 P2d 329
03/27/80	1 CA-CIV 4479	LOWMAN v. CITY OF MESA	125 AZ 590 611 P2d 943
04/10/80	1 CA-CIV 4156	J.C. PENNEY CO. v. AZ DEPT. OF REVENUE/ GREAT NORTHERN INVESTMENT CO.	
05/06/80	1 CA-CIV 4421	JOHNSON et al v. AMERICAN NATIONAL INS. CO.	126 AZ 219 613 P2d 1275
05/08/80	1 CA-CR 4332	STATE v. MIGUEL	125 AZ 538 611 P2d 125
05/15/80	1 CA-CIV 4595	O'MALLEY LUMBER CO. et al v. RILEY et al	126 AZ 167 613 P2d 629
05/29/80	1 CA-CIV 4587	ANDREWS v. ANDREWS	126 AZ 55 612 P2d 511
06/03/80	1 CA-CIV 4586	LEWIS/JANS v. SWENSON et al	126 AZ 561 617 P2d 69
06/05/80	1 CA-CIV 4538	HELENA CHEMICAL CC. v. COURY BROS. RANCHES	126 AZ 448 616 P2d 908
07/24/80	1 CA-CIV 4632	TERRY et al v. LINCSCOTT HOTEL CORP. et al	126 AZ 548
	617 P2d 56	* .	
08/07/80	1 CA-CIV 4637	SENDE VISTA WATER COMPANY v. CITY OF PHOENIX et al	617 P2d 1158
08/12/80	1 CA-CIV 4559	ROOSEN et al v. SCHAFFER	621 P2d 33

PAGE TWO O'CONNOR OPINIONS/COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION ONE, PHOENIX

FILED	CASE NUMBER	TITLE	CITE
09/09/80	1 CA-CR 4299	STATE v. BROOKS	618 P2d 624
09/16/80	1 CA-CIV 4962	BLAIR v. STUMP	617 P2d 791
10/09/80	1 CA-CIV 4371	OTT v. SAMARITAN HEALTH SERVICES	622 P2d 44
10/16/80	1 CA-IC 2330	TOWN OF EL MIRAGE v. WALDON	621 P2d 286
10/28/80	1 CA-CIV 4577(suppl)	PINNACLE PEAK DEVELOPERS et al v. TRW INVESTMENT CORP.	(NOT PUBLISHED
11/13/80	1 CA-IC 2302	NOLDEN v. DEL WEBB	622 P2d 60
11/13/80	1 CA-UB 040	THOMPSON v. A.D.E.S./ FRANKLIN PHARMACY	127 AZ 293 619 P2d 1070
11/25/80	1 CA-UB 041	GARDINER v. A.D.E.S./ CONNOLLY	623 P2d 23
		OPINIONS	
		1981	
01/15/81	1 CA-CIV 4761	COTE v. A. J. BAYLESS MARKETS, INC.	626 P2d 602
01/20/81	1 CA-IC 2392	RYAN v. TRANSCON FREIGHT LINES/TRANSPORT INDEMNITY CO	
01/20/81	1 CA-UB 056	MAGMA COPPER CO., SAN MANUEL DIVISION v. A.D.E.S./ORTIZ	(MANDATE 04/07/81)
01/27/81	1 CA-CR 4497	STATE v. BLEVINS	623 P2d 853
01/29/81	1 CA-CR 4688	STATE v. SCHOONOVER	626 P2d 141
02/10/81	1 CA-CR 4474	STATE v. MORGAN	625 P2d 951
02/12/81	1 CA-IC 2324	PARKWAY MANUFACTURING v. KARONS	626 P2d 612
03/17/81	1 CA-IC 2373	FOOD PRODUCTS CORP./GREAT AMERICAN INS. CO. v. NEILSON	
03/19/81	1 CA-IC 2424	OWENS v. GRAPHIC DIMENSIONS/ STATE FARM	(MANDATE 06/02/81)
03/26/81	1 CA-CR 4691	STATE v. GESSNER	626 P2d 1119
04/16/81	1 CA-IC 2411	HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO. v. THOMPSON	(MANDATE 06/23/81)
05/07/81	1 CA-IC 2449	D.E.S. YOUTH CONSERVATION CORPS/S.C.F. v. SOTO	(MANDATE 07/02/81)

PAGE THREE C'CONNOR OPINIONS/COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION ONE, PHOENIX

FILED	CASE NUMBER	TITLE	CITE
06/04/81	1 CA-CIV 4796	MILLER v. ARNAL CORP.	PETITION FOR REVIEW PENDING
06/16/81	1 CA-CIV 4862	WESTERN CASUALTY & SURETY CO. v. INTERNATIONAL SPAS	COSTS PENDING
06/23/81	1 CA-IC 2347	HUNTER v. FOOD GIANT ARDEN MAYFAIR INC./FREMONT INDEMNITY CO.	REHEARING PENDING
06/25/81	1 CA-IC 2372	FRANCO v. FOOD GIANT SUPER MARKET #2/WESTERN INSURANCE COMPANY	REHEARING PENDING

GLEN D. CLARK, CLERK
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION ONE
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

GDC:rc/nw